
Rang Teilnehmer Spg

1 Odermatt Anton 1958 V Stagw

2 Gabriel Josef 1945 SV FG

3 Häfeli Hans 1944 SV FG

4 Dahinden Beat 1954 V FG

5 Müller Josef 1947 SV FG

6 Bucher Beat 1953 SV FG

7 Grüter Franz 1960 V Stagw

8 Aerni Martin 1946 SV Stagw

9 Stalder Erwin 1956 V Stagw

10 Limacher Kurt 1942 EV Stagw

11 Plüss Paul 1958 V Stagw

12 Thalmann Josef 1954 V Stagw

13 Portmann Anton 1948 SV FG

14 Bucher Hans 1954 V Stagw

15 Thalmann Anton 1960 V FG

16 Bründler Peter 1952 SV Stagw

17 Bisang Josef 1952 SV FG

18 Godic Anton 1954 V FG

19 Imboden Werner 1957 V FG

20 Stettler Hans 1940 EV Stagw

21 Bucher Paul 1959 V FG

22 Rast Walter 1957 V Stagw

23 Müller Markus 1957 V Stagw

24 Muff Hanspeter 1958 V FG

25 Wallimann Ueli 1962 V Stagw

26 Schnyder André 1959 V Stagw

27 Matter Josef-Anton 1953 SV FG

28 Wittlin Joe 1948 SV FG

29 Tellenbach Johann 1953 SV Stagw

30 Dürrenberger Stefan 1960 V FG

31 Häfliger Bernhard 1941 EV FG

32 Stalder Ruedi 1955 V FG

33 Frank Alfred 1954 V Stagw

34 Kunz Herbert 1946 SV FG

35 Estermann Alois 1956 V FG

36 Bisang Hans 1962 V Stagw

37 Bucher Ernst 1956 V Stagw

38 Oehen Martin 1957 V FG

39 Elmiger Kurt 1949 SV Stagw

40 Böll Thomas 1957 V FG

41 Bucher Urs 1960 V Stagw

42 Feierabend Cornelius 1942 EV Stagw

43 Bucher Peter 1937 EV Stagw

Wohnort Punkte

Eschenbach LU 98

Ebikon 98

Meisterschwanden 97

Emmen 97

Hünenberg 97

Hitzkirch 97

Malters 96

Rothenburg 95

Willisau 95

Meggen 95

Sempach Station 95

Schüpfheim 95

Luthern 95

Nebikon 95

Nebikon 95

Obernau 94

Nottwil 94

Horw 94

Menznau 93

Buchrain 93

Nebikon 93

Ermensee 93

Meisterschwanden 93

Nebikon 93

Schötz 93

Kriens 92

Nottwil 92

Nebikon 92

Luzern 92

Ebikon 92

Willisau 92

Dagmersellen 92

Unterentfelden 91

Nottwil 91

Rothenburg 91

Langnau b. Reiden 87

Nebikon 87

Nottwil 91

Kriens 90

Ermensee 88

Luzern 84

Rain 78
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Einzelkonkurrenz G300 - Kat. A

Ermensee 88



Einzelkonkurrenz Kat D

Rang Teilnehmer Spg

1 Kiener Josef 1960 V 5703O

2 Riedener Alois 1959 V 5703S

3 Mathis-Wey Jakob 1956 V 5703S

4 Schär Jreno 1956 V 5703O

5 Luternauer Roland 1956 V 5703S

6 Lussi Walter 1957 V 5703O

7 Banz Andreas 1963 V 5703S

8 Röthlin Robert 1953 SV 5703O

9 Lötscher Albert 1959 V 5703S

10 Steiner Herbert 1959 V 5703S

11 Furrer Josef 1963 V 5703S

12 Schnider Christoph 1955 V 5703S

13 Bühlmann Josef 1954 V 5703S

14 Koch Ludwig 1960 V 5703O

15 Schmidli Ernst 1946 SV 5703O

16 Hüsler Pius 1963 V 5703S

17 Felber Hans 1948 SV 5703S

18 Gebisdorf Albert 1956 V 5703O

19 Frank Heinrich 1961 V 5703S

20 Arnold Beat 1957 V 5703S

21 Wiederkehr Beat 1963 V 5703S

22 Zurfluh Michael 1955 V 5703O

23 Grüter Anton 1959 V 5703S

24 Bochsler Marcus 1945 SV 5703O

25 Mathis Trudi 1955 V 5703O

26 Achermann Paul 1950 SV 5703S

27 Zihlmann Werner 1943 EV 5703O

28 Meier Xaver 1956 V 5703S

29 Brechbühl Kurt 1957 V 5703O

30 Dahinden Vreni 1951 SV 5703O

31 Lötscher Josef 1957 V 5703S

32 Schwarz Ruedi 1959 V 5703S

33 Schilter Andreas 1960 V 5703O

34 Huber Bernhard 1960 V 5703S

35 Näpfer Werner 1951 SV 5703S

36 Galliker Jakob 1955 V 5703S

37 Wigger Josef 1955 V 5703S

38 Wilhelm Oswald 1960 V 5703O

39 Estermann Martin 1961 V 5703O

40 Fischer Franz 1963 V 5703S

41 Riedweg Arthur 1956 V 5703O

42 Schnider Josef 1957 V 5703S

43 Achermann Josef 1947 SV 5703O

44 Koch Niklaus 1951 SV 5703S

45 Felder Willy 1955 V 5703S

46 Äschlimann Hans-Ruedi 1956 V 5703S

47 Fuchs Hanspeter 1960 V 5703S

48 Schneeberger Karl 1962 V 5703SBüron 88
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Weggis 89

Fischbach 89

Römerswil 88

Ruswil 89

Emmen 89

Hämikon 89

Römerswil 90

Root 90

Buchs 89

Gunzwil 90

Dietwil 90

Uffikon 90

Cham 90

Kleinwangen 90

Rothenburg 90

Romoos 90

Hergiswil 90

Weggis 90

Root 91

Buchs 91

Schüpfheim 91

Ballwil 92

Neuenkirch 92

Hochdorf 91

Römerswil 92

Richenthal 92

Marbach 92

Neunenkirch 93

Dagmersellen 92

Willisau 92

Neuenkirch 93

Nottwil 93

Richenthal 93

Schüpfheim 93

Hitzkirch 93

Hasle 93

Sempach Stadt 94

Luthern Bad 94

Schongau 94

Eschenbach 94

Inwil 94

Obernau 94

Rothenburg 95

Wauwil 95

Roggliswil 94

Wohnort Punkte

Buttisholz 97

Baldegg 96



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

49 Sigrist Andrè 1946 SV 5703O

50 Leibundgut Andreas 1948 SV 5703S

51 Achermann Franz 1955 V 5703S

52 Seeholzer Bruno 1963 V 5703O

53 Dula Hans 1953 SV 5703O

54 Meier Hugo 1943 EV 5703O

55 Haas Markus 1950 SV 5703O

56 Stähli Ruedi 1952 SV 5703S

57 Steffen Renato 1955 V 5703S

58 Fuchs Thomas 1955 V 5703O

59 Röthlin Heinz 1951 SV 5703O

60 Kretz Bruno 1952 SV 5703S

61 Kopp Josef 1954 V 5703O

62 Kunz Bruno 1958 V 5703S

63 Achermann Bruno 1960 V 5703S

64 Brunner Josef 1942 EV 5703O

65 Felder Ruedi 1954 V 5703O

66 Jaquier Marcel 1941 EV 5703O

67 Dahinden Josef 1941 EV 5703O

68 Emmenegger Anton 1947 SV 5703O

69 Staffelbach Erwin 1948 SV 5703O

70 Broch Walter 1950 SV 5703O

71 Schmid Hans-Peter 1954 V 5703O

72 Günther Fredy 1959 V 5703S

73 Weibel Urs 1961 V 5703O

74 Wigger Adolf 1948 SV 5703O

75 Fankhauser Ernst 1948 SV 5703S

76 Mattmann Josef 1954 V 5703O

77 Hunkeler Rolf 1957 V 5703O

78 Habermacher Hans 1940 EV 5703O

79 Geiser Urs 1946 SV 5703O

80 Frank Werner 1952 SV 5703O

81 Schenker Franz 1949 SV 5703O

82 Müller Priska 1962 V 5703O

83 Staub Werner 1935 EV 5703O

84 Kistler Franz 1948 SV 5703O

85 Melcher Jonin 1951 SV 5703S

86 König Beat 1957 V 5703O

87 Koch Gottlieb 1935 EV 5703S

88 Kipfer Edwin 1943 EV 5703O

89 Stutz Kurt 1958 V 5703O

90 Kohler Toni 1945 SV 5703S

91 Stalder Hans 1950 SV 5703O

92 Limacher Hans 1949 SV 5703O

93 Wey Walter 1955 V 5703O

94 Schmidlin Werner 1945 SV 5703O

95 Bächer Josef 1942 EV 5703O

96 Marbach Josef 1959 V 5703OEttiswil 65
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Rickenbach 74

Emmen 73

Eschenbach 69

Neuenkirch 78

Willisau 77

Buttisholz 76

Buchs AG 80

Emmenbrücke 80

Egolzwil 79

Emmen 81

Luzern 81

Richenthal 81

Schenkon 82

Schüpfheim 82

Horw 81

Uffikon 82

Luzern 82

Rickenbach 82

Eschenbach 83

Stansstad 83

Pfaffnau 83

Eschenbach LU 84

Schongau 84

Emmen 83

Knutwil 84

Oberkirch 84

Ballwil 84

Emmen 84

Schüpfheim 84

Hochdorf 84

Fischbach 86

Rain 85

Schüpfheim 85

Schongau 86

Aesch 86

Schötz 86

Root 87

Pfaffnau 86

Obernau 86

Buchs 87

Weggis 87

Schongau 87

Hochdorf 88

Gunzwil 88

Ruswil 87

Wohnort Punkte

Meggen 88

Luzern 88



Einzelkonkurrenz Kat E

Rang Teilnehmer Spg

1 Röösli Roland 1962 V 90

2 Haas Robert 1953 SV KA

3 Fischer-Arnold Stefan 1962 V 90

4 Zbinden Rolf 1946 SV 90

5 Birrer Hansruedi 1944 SV KA

6 Bürli Anton 1942 EV KA

7 Odermatt Werner 1948 SV KA

8 Birrer Franz 1950 SV 90

9 Schenk-Broch Margrit 1956 V 90

10 Studer Richard 1949 SV KA

11 Hodel Josef 1962 V 90

12 Amrein Werner 1949 SV KA

13 Hodel Leo 1959 V 90

14 Stoll Philipp 1951 SV 90

15 Steiner Heinz 1945 SV KA

16 Schmid Bruno 1947 SV KA

17 Bucher Peter 1951 SV 90

18 Thalmann Franz 1952 SV 90

19 Nick Jules 1953 SV 90

20 Vogel Josef 1954 V 90

21 Achermann Josef 1955 V 90

22 Bisang Franz 1955 V 90

23 Wicki Josef 1958 V 90

24 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V KA

25 Wicki Hans 1941 EV KA

26 Kurmann Siegfried 1954 V 90

27 Meyer Hans 1946 SV 90

28 Bossert Philipp 1957 V 90

29 Krummenacher Franz 1955 V KA

30 Etterlin Bruno 1956 V 90

31 Baumli Dominik 1959 V 90

32 Thalmann Peter 1942 EV KA

33 Baumli Xaver 1949 SV 90

34 Kunz Niklaus 1945 SV 90

35 Achermann René 1949 SV 90

36 Betschart Xaver 1952 SV 90

37 Stalder Rudolf 1955 V KA

38 Eiholzer Markus 1956 V 90

39 Müller Silvia 1956 V 90

40 Marti Markus 1960 V 90

41 Stutz André 1962 V KA

42 Wicki Franz 1954 V 90

43 Kronenberg Alois 1954 V KA

44 Fuchs Werner 1945 SV KA

45 Hodel Fritz 1951 SV KA

46 Kathriner Josef 1952 SV KA

47 Mathis Markus 1950 SV 90

48 Stadelmann Bruno 1953 SV 90Hildisrieden 88
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Triengen 88

Escholzmatt 88

Inwil 88

Entlebuch 88

Rickenbach 88

Hochdorf 88

Ruswil 89

Stans 89

Hochdorf 89

Geuensee 89

Schachen LU 89

Grossdietwil 89

Hohenrain 89

Luzern 89

Dagmersellen 89

Hämikon 90

Rain 90

Kriens 89

Rain 90

Altbüron 90

Wolhusen 90

Malters 91

Luzern 90

Hergiswil LU 90

Luthern 91

Nottwil 91

Schüpfheim 91

Ebikon 91

Schlierbach 91

Rothenburg 91

Rain 91

Flühli 91

Emmen 91

Malters 92

Egolzwil 92

Langnau 91

Nebikon 93

Schüpfheim 92

Hofstatt 92

Altishofen 93

Triengen 93

Nottwil 93

Altbüron 94

Greppen 94

Buttisholz 93

Wohnort Punkte

Flühli 95

Langenthal 95



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

49 Meier Fredy 1954 V 90

50 Aregger Kurt 1962 V 90

51 Zihler Othmar 1948 SV 90

52 Wittwer Beat 1949 SV 90

53 Luterbach Robert 1950 SV 90

54 Hess Theo 1943 EV 90

55 Hunn Hans Ruedi 1947 SV KA

56 Koch Walter 1953 SV 90

57 Marfurt Isidor 1954 V 90

58 Häfliger Walter 1958 V 90

59 Furlan Angelo 1959 V 90

60 Kreis Philipp 1963 V 90

61 Keller Willy 1945 SV KA

62 Simmen Walter 1940 EV KA

63 Barmet Franz 1951 SV 90

64 Müller Markus 1962 V 90

65 Böll Heidi 1962 V 90

66 Stutz Beat 1962 V 90

67 Häfeli Urs 1963 V 90

68 Meierhans Toni 1950 SV 90

69 Zemp Köbi 1951 SV KA

70 Graber Willy 1947 SV 90

71 Troxler Josef 1952 SV 90

72 Niederberger Josef 1954 V 90

73 Grob Othmar 1957 V 90

74 Bisang Doris 1957 V 90

75 Achermann Philippe 1958 V 90

76 Belser Markus 1944 SV 90

77 Hocher Fritz 1943 EV 90

78 Rölli Walter 1960 V 90

79 Wittwer Ernst 1939 EV 90

80 Baumgartner Hanspeter 1948 SV 90

81 Gaiffi Severino 1949 SV 90

82 Marfurt Franz 1950 SV KA

83 Renggli Beat 1955 V 90

84 Stadelmann Anton 1961 V 90

85 Müller Kurt 1961 V KA

86 Kneubühler Franz 1963 V 90

87 Distel Theo 1938 EV KA

88 Schmid Theo 1946 SV 90

89 Mühlemann Kurt 1949 SV 90

90 Wunderlin Werner 1955 V KA

91 Trottmann Astrid 1958 V 90

92 Fischer Vinzenz 1959 V 90

93 Purtschert Anton 1960 V 90

94 Dubach Adolf 1962 V 90

95 Achermann Walter 1951 SV KA

96 Zbinden Fritz 1957 V 90Fischbach 82
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Wikon 83

Hergiswil 83

Hochdorf 82

Sempach-Stadt 83

Hämikon 83

Schötz 83

Schüpfheim 83

Schüpfheim 83

Willisau 83

Aesch 84

Schüpfheim 84

Hämikon 84

Rickenbach 84

Ettiswil 84

Buttisholz 84

Altbüron 84

Huttwil 84

Malters 84

Alberswil 85

Wauwil 84

Geiss 84

Eschenbach 85

Grossdietwil 85

Nottwil 85

Schüpfheim 85

Grossdietwil 85

Büron 85

Nottwil 86

St. Erhard 86

Richenthal 85

Ebikon 86

Aesch 86

Langnau b. Reiden 86

Wikon 87

Gisikon 86

Malters 86

Egolzwil 87

Ettiswil 87

Reiden 87

Horw 87

Reiden 87

Hämikon 87

Sursee 87

Luzern 87

Oberkirch 87

Wohnort Punkte

Werthenstein 88

Altishofen 88



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

97 Hartmann Herbert 1944 SV 90

98 Beer Kurt 1944 SV 90

99 Achermann Ueli 1945 SV KA

100 Stöckli Hans 1948 SV 90

101 Steffan Joachim 1951 SV 90

102 Zihlmann Oskar 1953 SV 90

103 Winiger Xaver 1956 V 90

104 Waldisberg Benno 1962 V 90

105 Zemp Anton 1948 SV KA

106 Frank Werner 1954 V 90

107 Lussy Josef 1955 V 90

108 Stucki Werner 1957 V 90

109 Renggli Hans 1957 V 90

110 Achermann Hanspeter 1957 V 90

111 Koch Johann 1943 EV 90

112 Klingler Niklaus 1948 SV 90

113 Spörri Herbert 1952 SV 90

114 Gisler Walter 1954 V KA

115 Amstutz Paul 1955 V KA

116 Estermann Othmar 1957 V 90

117 Aebischer Hans 1950 SV 90

118 Affentranger-Marti Ottili 1954 V 90

119 Moos Werner 1950 SV KA

120 Niffeler Robert 1933 EV KA

121 Jordi Fritz 1947 SV KA

122 Bienz Martin 1959 V 90

123 Albisser Josef 1946 SV 90

124 Frei René 1952 SV 57-02

125 Dahinden Hans Jörg 1953 SV 90

126 Schmid Richard 1955 V 90

127 Duss Rudolf 1951 SV 90

128 Schlup Daniel 1957 V KA

129 Schumacher Oskar 1946 SV 90

130 Bucheli Hermine 1947 SV 90

131 Rigert Franz 1934 EV 90

132 Wigger Julius 1934 EV 90

133 Fähndrich Gottfried 1940 EV 90

134 Hüsler Viktor 1947 SV 90

135 Rigert-Lötscher Julie 1943 EV 90

136 Betschart Rosa 1956 V 90

137 Estermann Matthias 1955 V KA

138 Purtschert Anton 1933 EV KA

139 Schmid Franz 1944 SV 57-02

140 Flück Ignaz 1945 SV 90

141 Bisang Peter 1946 SV 90

142 Zemp Erwin 1945 SV 90

Dagmersellen 51

Hohenrain 25
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Roggliswil 57

Nottwil 55

Ballwil 54

Schachen 61

Geuensee 61

Beromünster 60

Hasle 69

Emmenbrücke 68

Rickenbach 64

Sempach 73

Hildisrieden 73

Schachen 70

Reiden 75

Steinhausen 74

Egolzwil 74

Rothenburg 76

Triengen 76

St. Urban 75

Hitzkirch 77

Triengen 77

Nottwil 77

Rain 78

Ettiswil 78

Malters 77

Beromünster 79

Schachen LU 79

Hildisrieden 79

Kriens 79

Urswil 79

Hitzkirch 79

Emmenbrücke 81

Malters 81

Altbüron 80

Escholzmatt 81

Knutwil 81

Eschenbach LU 81

Escholzmatt 82

Ballwil 82

Ofringen 82

Luzern 82

Buttisholz 82

Emmenbrücke 82

Wohnort Punkte

Altwis 82

Stansstad 82



Auszahlung/Silberzweig

Rang Teilnehmer Spg

1 Gabriel Josef 1945 SV FG

2 Steiner Herbert 1959 V 5703S

3 Dahinden Beat 1954 V FG

4 Stalder Erwin 1956 V Stagw

5 Müller Josef 1947 SV FG

6 Banz Andreas 1963 V 5703S

7 Portmann Anton 1948 SV FG

8 Dula Hans 1953 SV 5703O

9 Bossert Philipp 1957 V 90

10 Grüter Franz 1960 V Stagw

11 Häfeli Hans 1944 SV FG

12 Studer Richard 1949 SV KA

13 Thalmann Anton 1960 V FG

14 Röösli Roland 1962 V 90

15 Achermann Ueli 1945 SV KA

16 Godic Anton 1954 V FG

17 Hess Theo 1943 EV 90

18 Sigrist Andrè 1946 SV 5703O

19 Bucher Hans 1954 V Stagw

20 Mattmann Josef 1954 V 5703O

21 Birrer Hansruedi 1944 SV KA

22 Muff Hanspeter 1958 V FG

23 Achermann Bruno 1960 V 5703S

24 Haas Robert 1953 SV KA

25 Galliker Jakob 1955 V 5703S

26 Bucher Paul 1959 V FG

27 Felder Willy 1955 V 5703S

28 Koch Ludwig 1960 V 5703O

29 Kronenberg Alois 1954 V KA

30 Lötscher Josef 1957 V 5703S

31 Plüss Paul 1958 V Stagw

32 Odermatt Werner 1948 SV KA

33 Felber Hans 1948 SV 5703S

34 Leibundgut Andreas 1948 SV 5703S

35 Birrer Franz 1950 SV 90

36 Odermatt Anton 1958 V Stagw

37 Bucher Urs 1960 V Stagw

38 Aerni Martin 1946 SV Stagw

39 Zbinden Fritz 1957 V 90

40 Baumli Dominik 1959 V 90

41 Huber Bernhard 1960 V 5703S

42 Fischer Franz 1963 V 5703S

43 Koch Johann 1943 EV 90

44 Zbinden Rolf 1946 SV 90

45 Kistler Franz 1948 SV 5703O

46 Spörri Herbert 1952 SV 90

47 Wigger Josef 1955 V 5703S

48 Oehen Martin 1957 V FG

Wohnort Punkte

Ebikon 383

Luthern Bad 383

Emmen 380

Willisau 380

Hünenberg 379

Inwil 378

Luthern 376

Ruswil 375

Altbüron 375

Malters 375

Meisterschwanden 374

Schüpfheim 374

Nebikon 374

Flühli 374

Luzern 372

Horw 371

Horw 370

Meggen 370

Nebikon 368

Stansstad 368

Buttisholz 367

Nebikon 366

Fischbach 366

Langenthal 365

Gunzwil 365

Nebikon 365

Weggis 364

Hasle 364

Rickenbach 363

Hergiswil 363

Sempach Station 362

Triengen 361

Richenthal 360

Luzern 360

Nottwil 360

Eschenbach LU 360

Nebikon 360

Rothenburg 358

Fischbach 358

Rain 358

Kleinwangen 358

Dietwil 357

Root 358

Kriens 357

Greppen 357

Ermensee 357
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Emmen 357

Hitzkirch 357



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

49 Rast Walter 1957 V Stagw

50 Weibel Urs 1961 V 5703O

51 Bründler Peter 1952 SV Stagw

52 Fischer Vinzenz 1959 V 90

53 Frank Heinrich 1961 V 5703S

54 Seeholzer Bruno 1963 V 5703O

55 Stalder Ruedi 1955 V FG

56 Bucher Ernst 1956 V Stagw

57 Emmenegger Anton 1947 SV 5703O

58 Luternauer Roland 1956 V 5703S

59 Grüter Anton 1959 V 5703S

60 Limacher Kurt 1942 EV Stagw

61 Steffan Joachim 1951 SV 90

62 Bucher Beat 1953 SV FG

63 Marfurt Isidor 1954 V 90

64 Riedener Alois 1959 V 5703S

65 Schnyder André 1959 V Stagw

66 Wicki Hans 1941 EV KA

67 Albisser Josef 1946 SV 90

68 Schmidli Ernst 1946 SV 5703O

69 Baumgartner Hanspeter 1948 SV 90

70 Aebischer Hans 1950 SV 90

71 Hodel Leo 1959 V 90

72 Dürrenberger Stefan 1960 V FG

73 Kopp Josef 1954 V 5703O

74 Furlan Angelo 1959 V 90

75 Bisang Josef 1952 SV FG

76 Felder Ruedi 1954 V 5703O

77 Äschlimann Hans-Ruedi 1956 V 5703S

78 Bochsler Marcus 1945 SV 5703O

79 Schneeberger Karl 1962 V 5703S

80 Wallimann Ueli 1962 V Stagw

81 Kreis Philipp 1963 V 90

82 Koch Niklaus 1951 SV 5703S

83 Matter Josef-Anton 1953 SV FG

84 Wicki Franz 1954 V 90

85 Meier Fredy 1954 V 90

86 Schnider Christoph 1955 V 5703S

87 Achermann Hanspeter 1957 V 90

88 Feierabend Cornelius 1942 EV Stagw

89 Schmid Bruno 1947 SV KA

90 Fankhauser Ernst 1948 SV 5703S

91 Wittwer Ernst 1939 EV 90

92 Amrein Werner 1949 SV KA

93 Riedweg Arthur 1956 V 5703O

94 Stutz Kurt 1958 V 5703O

95 Günther Fredy 1959 V 5703S

96 Kiener Josef 1960 V 5703O

Wohnort Punkte

Ermensee 357

Schongau 357

Obernau 356

Schötz 356

Dagmersellen 356

Gunzwil 356

Dagmersellen 355

Kriens 355

Hochdorf 354

Roggliswil 354

Marbach 354

Meggen 353

Emmenbrücke 353

Hitzkirch 353

Egolzwil 353

Baldegg 353

Kriens 353

Luzern 352

Rothenburg 352

Neuenkirch 352

Malters 352

Rain 352

Egolzwil 352

Ebikon 352

Aesch 351

Reiden 351

Nottwil 350

Schüpfheim 350

Fischbach 350

Ballwil 349

Büron 349

Schötz 349

Wikon 349

Hämikon 348

Nottwil 348

Entlebuch 348

Werthenstein 348

Schüpfheim 348

Altbüron 348

Luzern 347

Flühli 347

Eschenbach LU 346

Eschenbach 347

Huttwil 346

Malters 346

Buttisholz 346
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Buchs 346

Egolzwil 346



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

97 Stutz André 1962 V KA

98 Häfeli Urs 1963 V 90

99 Näpfer Werner 1951 SV 5703S

100 Frank Alfred 1954 V Stagw

101 Estermann Alois 1956 V FG

102 Estermann Othmar 1957 V 90

103 Arnold Beat 1957 V 5703S

104 Bisang Hans 1962 V Stagw

105 Hüsler Pius 1963 V 5703S

106 Wiederkehr Beat 1963 V 5703S

107 Zihlmann Werner 1943 EV 5703O

108 Hartmann Herbert 1944 SV 90

109 Moos Werner 1950 SV KA

110 Gebisdorf Albert 1956 V 5703O

111 Furrer Josef 1963 V 5703S

112 Distel Theo 1938 EV KA

113 Achermann René 1949 SV 90

114 Haas Markus 1950 SV 5703O

115 Stadelmann Bruno 1953 SV 90

116 Achermann Josef 1955 V 90

117 Marti Markus 1960 V 90

118 Fischer-Arnold Stefan 1962 V 90

119 Bächer Josef 1942 EV 5703O

120 Luterbach Robert 1950 SV 90

121 Imboden Werner 1957 V FG

122 Müller Kurt 1961 V KA

123 Simmen Walter 1940 EV KA

124 Kunz Herbert 1946 SV FG

125 Geiser Urs 1946 SV 5703O

126 Thalmann Josef 1954 V Stagw

127 Fuchs Hanspeter 1960 V 5703S

128 Winiger Xaver 1956 V 90

129 Trottmann Astrid 1958 V 90

130 Röthlin Heinz 1951 SV 5703O

131 Stähli Ruedi 1952 SV 5703S

132 Jordi Fritz 1947 SV KA

133 Elmiger Kurt 1949 SV Stagw

134 Nick Jules 1953 SV 90

135 Brechbühl Kurt 1957 V 5703O

136 Thalmann Peter 1942 EV KA

137 Thalmann Franz 1952 SV 90

138 Tellenbach Johann 1953 SV Stagw

139 Achermann Franz 1955 V 5703S

140 Waldisberg Benno 1962 V 90

141 Aregger Kurt 1962 V 90

142 Bühlmann Josef 1954 V 5703S

143 Amstutz Paul 1955 V KA

144 Häfliger Walter 1958 V 90

Wohnort Punkte

Hochdorf 346

St. Erhard 346

Rothenburg 345

Unterentfelden 345

Rothenburg 345

Hildisrieden 345

Willisau 345

Nottwil 345

Nottwil 345

Römerswil 345

Root 344

Altwis 344

Malters 344

Neunenkirch 344

Schongau 344

Schüpfheim 343

Dagmersellen 343

Weggis 343

Hildisrieden 343

Luthern 343

Stans 343

Altbüron 343

Eschenbach 342

Oberkirch 342

Menznau 342

Schüpfheim 342

Malters 341

Nottwil 341

Luzern 341

Schüpfheim 341

Römerswil 341

Ballwil 340

Hämikon 340

Obernau 339

Schongau 339

Triengen 338

Ermensee 338

Schlierbach 338

Schüpfheim 338

Kriens 337

Ebikon 337

Schachen LU 336

Luzern 337

Hochdorf 337

Ofringen 337

Ettiswil 336
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Luzern VLSV

VLSV Veteranenschiessen 2023 G300 2023

Auszahlung/Silberzweig G300 - Alle Gewehre

Altishofen 337

Hitzkirch 336



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

145 Bienz Martin 1959 V 90

146 Hodel Fritz 1951 SV KA

147 Troxler Josef 1952 SV 90

148 Böll Heidi 1962 V 90

149 Steiner Heinz 1945 SV KA

150 Meier Xaver 1956 V 5703S

151 Wicki Josef 1958 V 90

152 Stutz Beat 1962 V 90

153 Krummenacher Franz 1955 V KA

154 Brunner Josef 1942 EV 5703O

155 Hüsler Viktor 1947 SV 90

156 Melcher Jonin 1951 SV 5703S

157 Kretz Bruno 1952 SV 5703S

158 Koch Walter 1953 SV 90

159 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V KA

160 Klingler Niklaus 1948 SV 90

161 Frank Werner 1952 SV 5703O

162 Dahinden Vreni 1951 SV 5703O

163 Graber Willy 1947 SV 90

164 Achermann Philippe 1958 V 90

165 Rölli Walter 1960 V 90

166 Stettler Hans 1940 EV Stagw

167 Vogel Josef 1954 V 90

168 Böll Thomas 1957 V FG

169 König Beat 1957 V 5703O

170 Kunz Bruno 1958 V 5703S

171 Meyer Hans 1946 SV 90

172 Zemp Anton 1948 SV KA

173 Meierhans Toni 1950 SV 90

174 Schmid Hans-Peter 1954 V 5703O

175 Affentranger-Marti Ottili 1954 V 90

176 Estermann Martin 1961 V 5703O

177 Habermacher Hans 1940 EV 5703O

178 Mathis Markus 1950 SV 90

179 Etterlin Bruno 1956 V 90

180 Schenk-Broch Margrit 1956 V 90

181 Dahinden Josef 1941 EV 5703O

182 Kohler Toni 1945 SV 5703S

183 Baumli Xaver 1949 SV 90

184 Bisang Franz 1955 V 90

185 Lötscher Albert 1959 V 5703S

186 Schilter Andreas 1960 V 5703O

187 Dubach Adolf 1962 V 90

188 Schmidlin Werner 1945 SV 5703O

189 Barmet Franz 1951 SV 90

190 Schnider Josef 1957 V 5703S

191 Wilhelm Oswald 1960 V 5703O

192 Staub Werner 1935 EV 5703O

Wohnort Punkte

Nottwil 336

Triengen 335

Büron 335

Langnau b. Reiden 335

Rain 334

Buchs 334

Schüpfheim 334

Nottwil 334

Wolhusen 333

Rain 332

Rickenbach 332

Luzern 332

Schongau 332

Hämikon 332

Malters 332

Urswil 331

Rickenbach 331

Romoos 330

Grossdietwil 329

Alberswil 329

Altbüron 329

Buchrain 328

Rothenburg 328

Langnau b. Reiden 328

Richenthal 328

Schötz 328

Rain 327

Escholzmatt 327

Richenthal 327

Ballwil 327

Ettiswil 327

Römerswil 327

Uffikon 326

Inwil 326

Hämikon 326

Nebikon 326

Schüpfheim 325

Neuenkirch 325

Hohenrain 325

Nottwil 325

Sempach Stadt 324

Uffikon 323

Cham 324

Hergiswil 324

Emmen 323

Horw 322
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Ebikon 323

Ruswil 323



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

193 Zihler Othmar 1948 SV 90

194 Zihlmann Oskar 1953 SV 90

195 Mathis-Wey Jakob 1956 V 5703S

196 Zemp Köbi 1951 SV KA

197 Frank Werner 1954 V 90

198 Mathis Trudi 1955 V 5703O

199 Fuchs Werner 1945 SV KA

200 Wunderlin Werner 1955 V KA

201 Stoll Philipp 1951 SV 90

202 Müller Silvia 1956 V 90

203 Renggli Hans 1957 V 90

204 Bucher Peter 1937 EV Stagw

205 Zurfluh Michael 1955 V 5703O

206 Schär Jreno 1956 V 5703O

207 Schwarz Ruedi 1959 V 5703S

208 Jaquier Marcel 1941 EV 5703O

209 Hunn Hans Ruedi 1947 SV KA

210 Fuchs Thomas 1955 V 5703O

211 Stalder Rudolf 1955 V KA

212 Müller Priska 1962 V 5703O

213 Niederberger Josef 1954 V 90

214 Steffen Renato 1955 V 5703S

215 Wittwer Beat 1949 SV 90

216 Stalder Hans 1950 SV 5703O

217 Betschart Xaver 1952 SV 90

218 Marbach Josef 1959 V 5703O

219 Hodel Josef 1962 V 90

220 Kunz Niklaus 1945 SV 90

221 Achermann Paul 1950 SV 5703S

222 Grob Othmar 1957 V 90

223 Purtschert Anton 1960 V 90

224 Bürli Anton 1942 EV KA

225 Schmid Theo 1946 SV 90

226 Flück Ignaz 1945 SV 90

227 Renggli Beat 1955 V 90

228 Schmid Franz 1944 SV 57-02

229 Stöckli Hans 1948 SV 90

230 Müller Markus 1962 V 90

231 Schenker Franz 1949 SV 5703O

232 Bucher Peter 1951 SV 90

233 Kurmann Siegfried 1954 V 90

234 Müller Markus 1957 V Stagw

235 Achermann Josef 1947 SV 5703O

236 Marfurt Franz 1950 SV KA

237 Stucki Werner 1957 V 90

238 Lussy Josef 1955 V 90

239 Bisang Doris 1957 V 90

240 Rigert Franz 1934 EV 90

Wohnort Punkte

Sursee 321

Escholzmatt 321

Rothenburg 321

Schüpfheim 319

Knutwil 319

Neuenkirch 319

Hochdorf 318

Sempach-Stadt 318

Langnau 317

Ruswil 317

Malters 317

Rain 316

Richenthal 316

Wauwil 316

Weggis 316

Emmen 315

Reiden 315

Pfaffnau 314

Schachen LU 314

Schüpfheim 314

Eschenbach 313

Root 312

Luzern 311

Willisau 311

Geuensee 311

Ettiswil 311

Hofstatt 311

Luzern 310

Hochdorf 310

Grossdietwil 310

Wikon 310

Altishofen 309

Schüpfheim 309

Ballwil 308

Buttisholz 308

Nottwil 307

Buttisholz 306

Aesch 306

Schenkon 305

Emmen 305

Hergiswil LU 305

Nottwil 300

Meisterschwanden 305

Emmen 304

Ettiswil 302

Schachen 298
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Emmenbrücke 301

Eschenbach LU 300



Rang Teilnehmer Spg

241 Kipfer Edwin 1943 EV 5703O

242 Hunkeler Rolf 1957 V 5703O

243 Eiholzer Markus 1956 V 90

244 Schumacher Oskar 1946 SV 90

245 Gaiffi Severino 1949 SV 90

246 Dahinden Hans Jörg 1953 SV 90

247 Betschart Rosa 1956 V 90

248 Bucheli Hermine 1947 SV 90

249 Wigger Adolf 1948 SV 5703O

250 Niffeler Robert 1933 EV KA

251 Kneubühler Franz 1963 V 90

252 Achermann Walter 1951 SV KA

253 Gisler Walter 1954 V KA

254 Stadelmann Anton 1961 V 90

255 Limacher Hans 1949 SV 5703O

256 Belser Markus 1944 SV 90

257 Wigger Julius 1934 EV 90

258 Hocher Fritz 1943 EV 90

259 Schlup Daniel 1957 V KA

260 Staffelbach Erwin 1948 SV 5703O

261 Broch Walter 1950 SV 5703O

262 Duss Rudolf 1951 SV 90

263 Fähndrich Gottfried 1940 EV 90

264 Beer Kurt 1944 SV 90

265 Frei René 1952 SV 57-02

266 Lussi Walter 1957 V 5703O

267 Mühlemann Kurt 1949 SV 90

268 Kathriner Josef 1952 SV KA

269 Wittlin Joe 1948 SV FG

270 Häfliger Bernhard 1941 EV FG

271 Röthlin Robert 1953 SV 5703O

272 Meier Hugo 1943 EV 5703O

273 Wey Walter 1955 V 5703O

274 Schmid Richard 1955 V 90

275 Estermann Matthias 1955 V KA

276 Keller Willy 1945 SV KA

277 Rigert-Lötscher Julie 1943 EV 90

278 Bisang Peter 1946 SV 90

279 Koch Gottlieb 1935 EV 5703S

280 Purtschert Anton 1933 EV KA

281 Zemp Erwin 1945 SV 90

Wohnort Punkte

Emmenbrücke 295

Pfaffnau 295

Grossdietwil 294

Sempach 291

Rickenbach 291

St. Urban 291

Geuensee 291

Hildisrieden 287

Emmen 287

Hitzkirch 286

Hämikon 286

Hochdorf 285

Beromünster 285

Aesch 284

Buttisholz 283

Wauwil 282

Hasle 281

Geiss 280

Egolzwil 277

Knutwil 276

Oberkirch 276

Steinhausen 276

Emmenbrücke 274

Stansstad 274

Triengen 269

Eschenbach 267

Willisau 265

Escholzmatt 263

Nebikon 260

Willisau 257

Obernau 255

Buchs 252

Rickenbach 248

Reiden 242

Beromünster 222

Gisikon 219

Schachen 169

Dagmersellen 130
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Buchs AG 108

Roggliswil 1

Hohenrain 1


